08-18-1999		
Form PTC	Q-54944 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
	Patent and Trademark Office	
	120308	
PATENTS ONLY To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)?	
Bruno BABUT and Joel MUSSEAU	DITO SAMA	
	39 rue de Beauze 23200 AUBUSSON	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? PE	FRANCE	
\Box yes \Box no	(C)	
AUG 1 2 19	999 H	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	- E	
X Assignment Merger	dditional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Names	□ yes 🗹 no	
□ Other		
	-	
Execution Date: July 6, 1999		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/340,205		
Additional numbers attached? 🛛 Yes 🗹 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registration involved: one (1)	
John H. Mion, Esquire	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.	
Suite 800	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account	
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	8. Deposit Account No.	
	19-4880	
DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and Signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
	August 12, 1999	
John H. Mion Reg. No.	18,879 Date	
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Do not detach this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments		
Washington, D.C. 20231		

1 is la	1088-36 CK	
		For Inventions made outside USA executed with or after application
	Atty	Dkt = 0.54944
		M# Client Ref.
-	USA Patent Appln.	
	Sole or Joint	
	ASSIGNMENT	
	In consideration of the sum of Te valuable consideration paid to each	n Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and of the undersigned, to wit:
	(1)BABUT Bruno	(4)
Insert Name(s)	(2) MUSSEAU Joël	(5)
of inventors	(3)	[] x box if continued on page 2
	the receipt and sufficiency of which a undersigned who at the request of, h	
	transfer(s) unto: DITO SAMA 39 rue de Beauze - 23200 AU	BUSSON France
Insert Name(s)		
of Assignee (s)		
and Address (es)	signated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right,	title and interest for
(nerenditer de:		ned in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention
		d all divisions, continuations, substitutes,
	and reissues thereof; and all resulting	
Title of	Machine tool for processin	ng products including food products".
Invention		
	for which the undersigned executed	
(Complete time (D)) A, B and/or C) (C)		
AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United		
States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent		
	and legal representatives; the unders	t as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns
that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on		
	behalf of said ASSIGNEE;	
		agree(s) to testify and execute any
	papers for ASSIGNEE, its successor	s, assigns and legal representatives, ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in
	and to the invention hereby transferr	
<u>NOTE</u> :->->	The undersigned hereby aut	
·		ss to insert hereon any further
	identification necessary or desirable	for recordation of this document.
INVENTOR(S)	<u>DATE_SIGNED</u>	<u>WITNESS(ES)</u>
1) BABUT		5, 1999
1)Name:	SVINC July 6,	
2) MUSSEAU	-Tom Setting	
Name:		<u></u>
IF ADDITIONAL INVE	NTORS, check box [] and continue o	n page 2

CDC-114 8/94

•